

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lambert

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 6, strike, "STATES AND" and
- 2 substitute "STATES, THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT, AND OTHER".
- 3 Page 4, line 14, strike "RESOURCES; AND" and substitute "RESOURCES;".
- 4 Page 4, line 17, strike "RESOURCES." and substitute "RESOURCES; AND
- 5 (g) EXAMINE LAW ENFORCEMENT AND CRIMINAL JUSTICE
- 6 MEASURES, INCLUDING THE PROHIBITION OF ILLEGAL DRUGS, PENALTIES
- 7 FOR TRAFFICKING ILLEGAL DRUGS, DIVERSION, JAIL-BASED AND
- 8 PRISON-BASED TREATMENT AND REDUCTION PROGRAMS, AND
- 9 TECHNOLOGIES AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS USEFUL IN ENFORCING LAWS
- 10 REMOVING OPIOID AND OTHER ILLEGAL SUBSTANCES.".

** ** ** ** **